Am8155/ Am8156
2048-Bit Static MOS RAM With I/O Ports and Timer
ADVANCE INFORMATION
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
• 256 word x 8-bits
• Single +5V power supply
• Completely static operation
• Internal address latch

Note: Pin 1 is marked for orientation.
MOS-071
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Temperature Order
Type Range Numbers
Hermetic DIP* aoc ~ TA ~ +70°C
AM8155DC or AM8155CC I AM8156DC or AM8156CC
Molded DIP AM8155PC I AM8156PC
*Hermetic = Ceramic = DC = CC = D-40-1.
7-26
FUNCTIONAL PIN DEFINITION
The following describes the functions of all of the Am8155/